SCHEDULE 2.
SZILVASVARAD CDN-A/B
13-14 May 2017

Organizer: Riding Sport Club Szilvasvarad
menesgazd @t-online.hu

Show Ground: Szilvasvaradi Lipicai Lovaskdzpont
Indoor Arena Szilvasvarad
Adress: 3348. Szilvasvarad, Szalajka ut 1.
Event Director: Beata Dallos
xenophon@vnet.hu
0036309614876

Please send the entry and all request to the Event Director.
Judges: Mr. Zoltan Prutkay (President)
Mr. Heinz Breza (AUT)
Ms. Barbara Franyd
Ms. Zsuzsanna Toth (in A-L tests)
Mr. Miklés Berényi (Reserve)
Veterinarian: Dr. Zsolt Szeghé 0036-30332-7888
Competition arena: indoor 20 x 60 m sand with textil
Practice arena: indoor 24 x 64 m sand with textil
Deadline for entry:  7th May 2017
Entry fee per horse: 4.000 HUF
Boxes: 3 x 3 mtent 23.000 HUF (3 days) straw is include
tack box: 21.000 HUF (3 days)
2,5 x 2,7 mwood box beside the competition arena only for request
20.000 HUF (3 days) straw is include
tack box: 18.000 HUF (3 days)

In the case of withdrawals after the entry must pay the box and the entry fee for the
organizer.

Hay: 1.000 HUF/ bale



Shaving: 3.500 HUF/bag Alpenspan upon request till 7th May
Electricity: 8.000 HUF upon request till 7th May
Hotels: www.lacontessa.hu
www.szalajkaliget.hu
www.szalajkafogado.hu
www.gasthaus-szilvasvarad.hu
IMPORTANT:

Valid horse passport, not older than 1 years old Coggins Test (EIA),

not older than 3 years old Malleus(Glanders) negativ blood-test

results.

Regulary vaccination for influenza not older than 6 months old.
Vaccinations against equine herpes virus are recommended.

The paying of the prize money only with invoice!

All competitions are open!

Competitions on Saturday:

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

Al

L Freestyle Baroque Horse Cup

(Prize money in the BHC)

FEI Junior Freestyle Baroque Horse Cup
(Prize money in the BHC)

FEI Young Rider Team 2009 St. Georg
Prize money: 23.000, 16.000, 11.000 HUF
FEI test for 4 year old horses (open for 4-5 year old horses)
FEI Children Team 2015

FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Baroque Horse Cup
(Prize money in the BHC)

FEI Preliminary test for 5 year old horses
(open for 5-6 year old horses)
Intermediaire Il. 2014.

Prize money: 25.000, 18.000, 13.000 HUF
FElI Pony Team 2012

FEI Preliminary test for 6 year old horses
(open for 6 year old horses)

FEI Junior Team 2009

Prize money: 20.000, 14.000, 10.000 HUF

5 year old Test A3 2011

(open for 5-6 year old horses)

FEI Intermediaire |. Freestyle Baroque Horse Cup
(Prize money in the BHC)

Start fee
Start fee

Start fee
Start fee
Start fee
Start fee
Start fee
Start fee

Start fee

Start fee
Start fee

Start fee

Start fee

Start fee

: 3.000 HUF
:4.000 HUF

:4.000 HUF

:4.000 HUF

: 3.000 HUF

: 3.000 HUF

:4.000 HUF

: 3.000 HUF

:4.000 HUF

: 3.000 HUF
: 3.000 HUF

:4.000 HUF

: 3.000 HUF

:4.000 HUF



Competitions on Sunday:

15.
16.

17.
18.

19.

20.
21.

22.

23.
24,

25.

26.
27.

A3

L Freestyle Baroque Horse Cup

(Prize money in the BHC)

FEI Children Individual 2015

Intermediaire |. 2009

Prize money: 14.000, 8.000, 4.000 HUF

FEI Final test for 6 year old horses

open for 6 years old horses

FEI Young Rider Individual 2009

FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Baroque Horse Cup

Prize money: 25.000, 18.000, 13.000 HUF + in the BHC
FEI Final test for 5 year old horses

open for 5-6 year old horses

FEI Pony Individual 2012

FEI test for 4 year old horses

open for 4-5 year old horses

FEI Junior Freestyle Baroque Horse Cup

Prize money: 20.000, 14.000, 10.000 HUF + in the BHC
5 year old Test A4 2011 open for 5-6 year old horses
FEI Intermediaire I. Freestyle Baroque Horse Cup
(Prize money in the BHC)

The prize money will only be paid if the riders achieve:

L Freestyle Test at least 63 %

Junior Freestyle Test at least 62 %
Intermediaire Freestyle Test at least 61 %
Grand Prix FreestyleTest at least 60 %

Start fee: 3.000 HUF
Start fee: 4.000 HUF

Start fee: 3.000 HUF
Start fee: 4.000 HUF

Start fee: 3.000 HUF

Start fee: 3.000 HUF
Start fee: 4.000 HUF

Start fee: 3.000 HUF

Start fee: 3.000 HUF
Start fee: 3.000 HUF

Start fee: 4.000 HUF

Start fee: 3.000 HUF
Start fee: 4.000 HUF

The FEI tests will be with 3 judges, the Young horses tests and the A-L tests will be together-
judging.

18th April 2017.

Organizing Committee






